Unrestricted 21,342,390

Total Net Position 141,193,489

Governmental
Activities

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
9

Program Revenues (Expenses)/
Charges Operating Operating Revenues

for Grants/ Grants/ Governmental
Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities

Governmental Activities
Instruction $ 43,032,756 1,226,416 30,175,658 — (11,630,682)
Support Services 43,508,513 116,614 4,511,810 — (38,880,089)
Community Services 5,225,924 — — — (5,225,924)
Non-Program Transactions 16,415,914 — — — (16,415,914)
Interest on Long-Term Debt 287,779 — — — (287,779)

Total Governmental Activities 108,470,886 1,343,030 34,687,468 — (72,440,388)

General Revenues
Taxes

Property Taxes 9,126,308
Property Taxes Levied for Specific Purposes 1,613,799
Other Taxes 241,420

Federal and State - Unrestricted
General Aid 61,120,860

Investment Income 1,044,261
Miscellaneous 1,005,048

74,151,696

Change in Net Position 1,711,308

Net Position - as Previously Reported 138,327,748
Restatement - Error Correction 1,154,433
Net Position - Beginning as Restated 139,482,181

Net Position - Ending 141,193,489

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT, WISCONSIN

Statement of Activities
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2024

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
10

Debt
Service

Referendum
General Debt Service Nonmajor Totals

ASSETS

Cash and Investments $ 14,673,240 2,563,203 3,943,656 21,180,099
Receivables - Net of Allowances

Taxes 2,167,051 — — 2,167,051
Accounts 317,521 — 8,066 325,587

Due from Other Funds 1,601 — — 1,601
Due from Other Governments 5,674,626 — 144,627 5,819,253
Prepaids 178,033 — — 178,033

Total Assets 23,012,072 2,563,203 4,096,349 29,671,624

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 8,388,267 — 615,225 9,003,492
Due to Other Funds — — 1,601 1,601
Claims Payable 1,630,772 — — 1,630,772
Notes Payable 2,500,000 — — 2,500,000

Total Liabilities 12,519,039 — 616,826 13,135,865

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable 178,033 — — 178,033
Restricted 2,033,400 2,563,203 3,479,523 8,076,126
Unassigned 8,281,600 — — 8,281,600

Total Fund Balances 10,493,033 2,563,203 3,479,523 16,535,759

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 23,012,072 2,563,203 4,096,349 29,671,624

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BELOIT, WISCONSIN

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds
June 30, 2024

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
11

Total Governmental Fund Balances $ 16,535,759

Amounts reported for Governmental Activities in the Statement of Net Position
are different because:

Capital assets used in Governmental Activities are not financial
resources and therefore, are not reported in the funds. 121,987,896

A net pension asset is not considered to represent a financial resources and therefore
is not reported in the funds.

Net OPEB Asset - RBP